

## Hampshire FA Grassroots Football Awards Ceremony 2022

sponsored by BSA Regal

## **MEDIA CONSENT STATEMENT**

The Hampshire FA Grassroots Football Awards Ceremony 2022 may be photographed or filmed for promotional purposes including, but not limited to, producing reports, galleries and highlights of the event, or promoting future events. This media may feature across any promotional channels belonging to Hampshire FA or its Media Partners, including, but not limited to, the Hampshire FA website and social media channels.

Please read the media consent statement below:

I agree and consent to Hampshire FA, their facilities and their media partners filming, photographing and recording my image and/or voice ("the Footage") for the sole purpose of promoting any Hampshire FA related activity.

I grant Hampshire FA, to the extent it is within my power, all rights and consent or waive such rights so as to permit the fullest use throughout the world of the Footage or any part(s) thereof in perpetuity by all means and in all media.

I accept that Hampshire FA & Hampshire FA's media partners will own these images and all related footage and will only use them for the purposes outlined above.'

Hampshire FA Media Partners refers to any person or organisation that is an official Hampshire FA Commercial Partner, or an Official Hampshire FA Media Associate, or a member of the media that has been granted by Hampshire FA, media accreditation for this event. Specifically, please consider Graham Scambler Photography an accredited Media Partner of Hampshire FA.

If you have any questions, queries or concerns related to any of the above, or you wish to change or withdraw any person's consent, please email <a href="mailto:Communications@HampshireFA.com">Communications@HampshireFA.com</a>